

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 742**

March 30, 2000 – Offered by Senator CHVALA.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2           **1.** Page 2, line 2: delete “When” and substitute “Except as provided in par. (b),  
3 when”.

4           **2.** Page 2, line 5: after “finds” insert a comma.

5           **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete “except as provided in par. (b),”.

6           **4.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

7           **5.** Page 2, line 12: delete “3” and substitute “2”.

8           **6.** Page 2, line 14: delete “4” and substitute “3”.

9           **7.** Page 2, line 15: delete “5” and substitute “4”.

10          **8.** Page 2, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18 and substitute:

11           “(b) If the court finds that the ward had executed a durable power of attorney  
12 under s. 243.07 or a power of attorney for health care under s. 155.05 or had engaged

1 in other advance planning to avoid guardianship, the court may not make the award  
2 specified in par. (a).”

3 (END)